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 tplak; epjpf;fzf;fPL fpuaf;fzf;fPL 

1 fhy msT xU Fwpg;gpl;l fhyg;gFjpf;F CL 

nray;fs; gjpT nra;ag;gLtJk; 

$w;Wf;fs; jahupg;gJk; 

fpua myFld; fpua 

Nehf;fj;JlDk; CL nray; ,dq; 

fhzg;gLfpwJ 

2 CL nraypd; 

tpahgfk; 

KO Kaw;rpf;Fk; cupajhf CL 

nray; mikAk; 

xU gFjpf;Fupajhf mikAk;.  

c-k; cw;gj;jpf;F 

3 Nehf;fk; xU Kaw;rpapy; elg;G njhopw;ghl;L 

njhlu;ghd ngWNgWfisAk; epjp 

epiyikiaAk; jahupf;fpd;wJ 

rupahd jpl;lkplYf;Fk; 

fl;Lg;ghl;Lf;Fk; kw;Wk; jPu;khdk; 

vLj;jYf;Fk; cjtp nra;tjhf 

mikAk; 

4 nryT njhlu;ghd 

gFg;gha;T 

njhopw;ghL njhlu;ghf gFg;gha;T 

nra;ag;gLfpwJ 

NtWgl;l mbg;gilapy; 

nryTfSf;fhd gFg;gha;T 

,lk;ngWfpwJ. c – k; Neu;> 
Neupy;> khWk;> epiyahd  

5 ,aysT xU Kaw;rpapd; KOikahd 

ngWNgWfisAk; 

epjpepiyikiaAk; epjp $w;Wf;fs; 

ntspg;gLj;JfpwJ 

xt;nthU gFjpapdJk; fpua 

myF> Ntiy> nra;Kiw 

njhlu;ghf gFg;gha;T 

nra;fpd;wJ. 

 



jpfjp ngWtdT tpepNahfk; kPjp 

 myF tpiy ngWkjp myF  tpiy ngWkjp myF ngWkjp 

2015.06.01       100 2000 

2015.06.04 300 22 6600    400 8600 

2015.06.08    100 20 2000   

    200 22 4400 100 2200 

      6400   

2015.06.12 700 25 17500    800 19700 

2015.06.18    100 22 2200   

    100 25 2500 600 15000 

      4700   

2015.06.28    400 25 10000 200 5000 

 

fpua cUg;gb gfpu;T mbg;gil ngWkjp cw;gj;jp jpizf;fsk; Nritj;jpizf;f
sk; 

A B C X Y 
Neupy; 

%yg;nghUs; 
xJf;fPL 1350 500 400 300 100 50 

Neupy; $yp xJf;fPL 2000 800 300 400 200 300 

kpd;rhuk; fpNyh thl; 
(10:8:6:5:3) 

360 112.50 90 67.50 56.25 33.75 

njhopw;rhiy 
thlif 

epyg;gug;G  
(4:3:3:1:1) 

180 60 45 45 15 15 

M.ngh.c 
fhg;GWjp 

fpuak; 
(20:24:18:16:14) 

184 40 48 36 32 28 

Copau; czT Copau; vz;zpf;if 
mbg;gil 
(8:6:4:3:2) 

230 80 60 40 30 20 

  4304 1592.5 943 888.50 433.25 446.75 

,uz;lhk; gfpu;T        

X Nritj; 
jpizf;fsk; 

(5:3:2)  216.63 129.97 86.65 (433.25)  

Y Nritj; 
jpizf;fsk; 

(3:4:3)  134.03 178.60 134.03  (446.76) 

 
1943.16 

 
1251.57 

 
1109.18 

 
0 

 
0 

 



tpw;gid (45 x 60000)   2 700 000 

khWk; tpw;gidapd; fpuak;     

     Muk;g njhf;F -   

     khWk; cw;gj;jp fpuak; ( 20 x 70 000) 1 400 000   

  1 400 000   

,Wjp ,Ug;G 20 x 10 000 (200 000) 1 200 000 

    1 500 000 

(-) epiyahd fpuak;     

      cw;gj;jp Nke;jiyf;fpuak; 380 000   

      tpw;gid tpepNahfk; 80 000   

      epu;thf fpuak; 130 000 (590 000) 

    910 000 

 



 

fpua cUg;gb msT epak 
tpiy 

fpuak; (&) nkhj;j 
fpuak; (&) 

Neu; fpuak; 

X 
Y 
Neu; $yp 
khWk; Nke;jiy 
epiy Nke;jiy 
 

myFf;fhd epakf; fpuak; 

 
10 fpNyh 
5 fpNyh 
5 kzp 

 
10 
50 
30 

 
100 
250 

 
 

350 
150 
50 
300 

150 
50 

 

850 

cz;ik tPj myF 
%yg;nghUs; $yp Nke;jiy  

rhjhuz el;lk; 
mrhjhuz el;lk; 
KbTg; nghUs; 
,Wjp ,Ug;G 

175 
25 

2900 
400 

3500 

 
100% 
100% 
100% 

- 
25 

2900 
400 

 
100% 
100% 
100% 

- 
25 

2900 
200 

 
100% 
100% 
50% 

- 
25 

2900 
200 

 

 
A cw;gj;jp myFfs; 3325 3125 3125  

fpuaf; $w;W 
nra;Kiw fpuak; 
Rhjhuz el;l tpw;gid 

 
173250 
(350) 

 
120000 

 
80000 

 
 
 
 

= 116 
Njwpa fpuak; B 
myF tpiy B / A 

172000 120000 80000 

172900/3325 
52 

120000/3125 
38.4 

80000/3125 
25.6 

kjpg;gPl;L mwpf;if 
mrhjhuz el;lk; 
KbTg; nghUs; 
,Wjp ,Ug;G 

 

116 x 25 
116 x 2900 
(52 x 400) 

20800 

 
 

38.4 x 200 
7680 

 
 

25.6 x 200 
5120 

2900 
336400 

 
33600 

 



 myF ngWkjp  myF ngWkjp 

%yg;nghUs; 

$yp 

Nke;jiy 

3500 

 

173250 

120000 

80000 

rhjhuz el;lk; 

mrhjhuz el;lk; 

Kbtile;j nghUs; 

,Wjp ,Ug;G 

175 

25 

2900 

400 

350 

2900 

336400 

33600 

 

3500 

 

373250 

 

3500 

 

373250 

 



cw;gj;jp Nke;jiyf; fl;Lg;ghl;Lf; fzf;F 

$ypf; fl;Lghl;L 70 000 
Gj;JUthFk; Ntiy 
fl;Lg;ghl;L fzf;F 69 000 

    

   Fiwthd cs;slf;fk; 1 000 

 70 000  70 000 

    
 

Kbtile;j nghUs; fl;Lg;ghl;L fzf;F 

Gj;JUthFk; Ntiy 
fl;Lg;ghl;Lf;fzf;F 220 000 tpw;gidf;fpua fl;Lg;ghl;L 180 000 

   kPjp. fP.nr 40 000 

 220 000  220 000 

kPjp fP.t 40 000   
 

tpw;gidapd; fpua fl;Lg;ghl;L fzf;F 

Kbtile;j nghUs; fl;Lg;ghL 180 000 , / e 180 000 

 180 000  180 000 

      
 

tpw;gidf;fzf;F 

tpahghu ,yhgel;lk; 260 000 fhR 260 000 

 260 000  260 000 
 

tq;fpf;fzf;F 

tpw;gid 260 000 G.Nt (c.t) 1 000 

  G.Nt (Ne.$) 80 000 

  njh.Nke; (Neupy; $) 70 000 

   kPjp. fP.nr 109 000 

 260 000  260 000 

     
 

%yg;nghUs; ,Ug;G fl;Lg;ghl;L fzf;F 

fld; nfhLj;Njhu; fl;Lghl;L 80 000 
Gj;JUthFk; Ntiy 
fl;Lg;ghL 76 000 

fhR 1 000   

   kPjp. fP.nr 5 000 

 81 000  81 000 

kPjp fP.t 5 000   
 



fld;nfhLj;Njhu; fl;Lg;ghl;Lf;fzf;F 

kPjp fP nr 80 000 ,Ug;Gf;fl;Lg;ghl;L fzf;F 80 000 

 80 000  80 000 

    kPjp fP.t 80 000 
 

Gj;JUthk; Ntiyf;fl;Lg;ghl;Lf;fzf;F 

%yg;nghUs; ,Ug;Gfl;Lg;;ghL 76 000 
Kbtile;j nghUs; 
fl;Lg;ghl;L 220 000 

$ypf;fl;Lg;ghL 80 000   

cw;gj;jp Nke;jiyf;fl;Lg;ghL 69 000 kPjp. fP.nr 5 000 

 225 000  225 000 

kPjp.fP.t 5 000   
 

$ypf;fl;Lg;ghl;L fzf;F 

fhR 150 000 
Gj;JUthFk; Ntiy fl;Lg;ghl;L 
fzf;F 80 000 

   
njhopw;rhiy Nke;jiy 
fl;Lg;ghL 70 000 

 150 000  150 000 

 

 A+iy xf];l; nrg;nuk;gu; xf;Nlhgu; nkhj;jk; 
ngWtdT 
fld;gl;Nlhuplk; ngw;wJ 
thfd tpw;gid 
 
nkhj;j ngWtdT 
 
 
nfhLg;gdT 
fld;nfhLj;NjhUf;F nfhLj;jJ 
epu;thf fpuak; 
tpw;gid tpepNahff;fpuak; 
fld;nfhLg;gdT 
thfdj;jpw;F nrYj;jpaJ 
Neu;f;$yp 
 
nkhj;jf; nfhLg;gdT 
 
Njwpa ngWtdT (nfhLg;gdT) 
Nkyjpfk; (FiwT) 
Muk;g fhR kPjp 
KbTf;fhR kPjp 

 
8536 

- 

 
8080 

- 

 
7600 
1480 

 
7980 

- 

 
32196 
1480 

8536 8080 9080 7980 33676 

 
 

5780 
90 
91 
- 
- 

648 

 
 

6012 
90 
97 
- 
- 

640 

 
 

5535 
90 
117 
120 
- 

784 

 
 

7281 
90 
117 
120 
2800 
776 

 
 

24608 
360 
422 
240 
2800 
2848 

 

6609 6839 6646 11184 31278 

 
 

1927 
1358 

 
 

1241 
3285 

 
 

2434 
4526 

 
 

(3204) 
6960 

 
 

1398 
1358 

3285 4526 6960 3756 3756 

 



nra;if 

1.                                                        (&gh ‘000) 
 A+iy xf];l; nrg;nuk;gu; xf;Nlhgu; 

tpw;gid 

tpw;gidf;fhd Nfs;tp 

tpw;gid tpiy 

tUkhdk; 

 

800 

9500 

7600 

 

840 

9500 

7980 

 

960 

9500 

9120 

 

940 

9500 

8930 

 

2. cw;gj;jpf;fpuak;                                          (&gh ‘000) 
 A+iy xf];l; nrg;nuk;gu; xf;Nlhgu; 

tpw;gidf;fhd Nfs;tp 

KbTg;nghUs; ,Wjp ,Ug;G 

 

KbTg;nghUs; Muk;g ,Ug;G 

cw;gj;jpf;fhd Nfs;tp 

800 

120 

840 

80 

960 

100 

940 

130 

920 

(110) 

920 

(120) 

1060 

(80) 

1070 

(100) 

810 800 980 970 

 

3. %yg;nghUs; nfhs;tdTg; ghjPL                            (&gh ‘000) 
 A+iy xf];l; nrg;nuk;gu; xf;Nlhgu; 

%yg;nghUs; ghtidf;fhd Nfs;tp 

(cw;gj;jpf;Nfs;tpAk; x 8) 
%yg;nghUs; ,Wjp ,Ug;G 

%yg;nghUs; Muk;g ,Ug;G 

%yg;nghUs; nfhs;tdTj; Njit 

%yg;nghUs; nfhs;tdTf;fpuak; 

nfhs;tdTf;fpuak; 

 

6480 

1200 

(1000) 

 

6400 

950 

(1200) 

 

7840 

1200 

(950) 

 

7760 

1300 

(1200) 

6680 6150 8090 7860 

900 

6012 

900 

5535 

900 

7281 

900 

7074 

 

4. $ypf;fpuag;ghjPL                                         (&gh ‘000) 
 A+iy xf];l; nrg;nuk;gu; xf;Nlhgu; 

$yp kzpj;jpahy Njit 

cw;gj;jp Njit x 4 

$yp / Ntiy kzpj;jpahyk; 

$ypf;fpuak; 

 

3240 

200 

648 

 

3200 

200 

640 

 

3920 

200 

784 

 

3880 

200 

776 

 




